

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 20615

(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2008 in CRLA No. 762/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Haidala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master