

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1283/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 08/07/2008 in CRLA No.762/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKHTIAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Dr.Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short  
adjournment to place on record the jail custody certificate. Let  
him do so within a week.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master