

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 9169/2010 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1572 OF 2009

MUKHTIAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the Custody Certificate, as on 11th August, 2009, the appellant has undergone an actual period of sentence of slightly more than two years. In view of the certificate, no ground is made out for suspension of sentence at this stage. The application is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)

Court Master