

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1572/2009

MUKHTIAR SINGH @ BITTU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to appellant, which has been received back with postal remarks "prisoner is not confined in Central Jail, Amritsar". Superintendent of Central Jail would confirm, whether the prisoner has been released as such or has been transferred to some other Jail. It may also be clarified, whether he has served the sentence in the present matter already or not. Residence address of such convict may also be provided.

Simultaneously, Registry is directed to send notice on the residential address of appellant as mentioned in the SLP.

List the matter again on 04.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB