

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1572 OF 2009

MUKHTIAR SINGH @ BITTU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent (State) informs this Court that the appellant has undergone sentence and he has already been released from Jail. That appears to be the reason for which notice could not be served. According to him, the appeal has become infructuous.

In view of the submissions recorded by the Court today, the appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed.

The appellant is at liberty to move an application, if he has any grievance.

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

New Delhi;
July 8, 2019.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1572/2009

MUKHTIAR SINGH @ BITTU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(List the matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation. (ref.:R/P dated 29.4.2019.))

Date : 08-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent (State) informs this Court that the appellant has undergone sentence and he has already been released from Jail. That appears to be the reason for which notice could not be served. According to him, the appeal has become infructuous.

In view of the submissions recorded by the Court today, the appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed.

The appellant is at liberty to move an application, if he has any grievance.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)